

Mayor Seth Coleman | Council President – Sara McCarthy Council Members: Darla Ives, James Hollander, and Ron Wales.

AGENDA Town Council Meeting March 24th, 2020 7:00 p.m.

#	Item	Notes
1.	Call Meeting to Order By Mayor	
2.	Roll Call	
3.	Pledge of Allegiance	
4.	Approval of the Meeting Minutes from February March 10th, 2020	
5.	Approval of the Executive Session Minutes from March 2 nd , 2020	
6.	Approval of the Executive Session Minutes from March 10th, 2020 for a	
	Personnel Issue/Legal Issue	
7.	Public Hearing: Submission of a Application to the Wyoming Business Council	
	for a Community Readiness Project; for the Purpose of the River Bank Stabilization	
8.	and Development Project New Contractor & Business Licenses: (3)	
0.	1. 5150 Heating & Air Conditioning	
	2. 307 Towing & Repair	
	3. MJ's Service	
9.	Renewal Business & Contractor Licenses: (20)	
	1. 2 nd Street Realtors	
	2. ACE Automotive	
	3. All in One Mechanics4. Black Hills Bentonite	
	5. Busy Bumblebees Childcare	
	6. Excel Roofing	
	7. Green Bit & Tool	
	8. Hansen Contracting	
	9. Harper & Harper	
	10. Henderson Drilling	
	11. Hi-Mark Upholstery	
	12. Industrial Crating International	
	13. K & L Mini Storage	
	14. McGinty's Plumbing & Heating15. Mountain States Construction & Seamless	
	16. Mountain View Pet Spa & Resort	
	17. Pacific Steel & Recycling	
	18. Rosics Investments	
	19. Roundtop Pump & Supply	
	20. West Coast Engineered Products	
10.	Resolution 2020-6: A Resolution Authorizing Submission of Application to the	
	Wyoming Business Council Under the Business Ready Community Grant and Loan	
	Program for a Community Readiness Project on Behalf of the Governing Body of	
	the Town of Mills	
	FOR THE PURPOSE OF: RIVER BANK STABILZATION AND DEVELOPMENT	
	READINESS FOR THE RIVER FRONT PROPERTY PROJECT	
11.	Resolution 2020-7: A Resolution Authorizing the Change of the Speed Limit on	
	Poison Spider from Oregon Trail to Robertson Road	
12.	Resolution 2020-8: A Resolution Authorizing Studying and Planning for A Water	
	Bill Abatement Program Due to the Coronavirus Outbreak on Behalf of the	
	Governing Body of the Town of Mills	
13.	Resolution 2020-9: A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Make Decisions and	
	Contract With Other Entities or Individuals to Carry Forward the Combat of COVID-	
1.0	19, on Behalf of the Governing Body of the Town of Mills.	
14.	Council Approval of Payroll Reports and Expenditures:	





Mayor Seth Coleman | Council President – Sara McCarthy Council Members: Darla Ives, James Hollander, and Ron Wales.

IVIUyOI	Section and Council resident Sara Medarity Council Members. Daria Wes, James Honariaer, and Notes.
	Fire Employees 3-5-2020 to 3-16-2020
	Town Employees3-2-2020 to 3-15-2020 \$103,904.73
15.	Council Approval to Pay Bills on Voucher List, Petty Cash Report, Voided
	Checks, Manual Checks, and Checklist Register for Current Period:
	Petty Cash: \$0.00
	Vouchers:\$73,401.47
	Manual Checks
	Town\$35,940.28
	Court\$1,130.00
	Voided Checks: \$0.00
16.	Council Approval of the Grant Match of 25% for a New Fire Truck
17.	Council Approval For Extending the Grant-Writing & Advocacy Services with
	Sustainable Strategies
18.	Council Authorizes the Mayor to Sign the Agreement with Community
	Education Center for Another Year Beginning April 1st, 2020 and Ending
	March 31st, 2021
19.	Staggers Catering Permit
20.	Open Discussion:
21.	<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE*

Upcoming Council Meetings

Work Sessions: April 13th, 2020 @ 9:00am/ April 14th, 2020 @ 6:0pm/April 28th, 2020 @ 6:00pm

Council Meetings: April 14th, 2020 @ 7:00pm/ April 28th, 2020 @ 7:00pm/ May 12th, 2020 @ 7:00pm

